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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8, Petitioner American National Manufacturing Inc. 

provides its updated mandatory notices: 

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST (§ 42.8(B)(1)) 

No change. 

II. RELATED MATTERS (§42.8(b)(2)) 

No change. 

III. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL (§ 42.8(b)(3)) 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(3), Petitioner provides an updated designation 

of counsel to add Brian T. Bear as Backup Counsel in this inter partes review 

proceeding.  Mr. Bear was granted admission pro hac vice on October 4, 2019, Paper 

29. 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Kyle L. Elliott (Reg. No. 39,485) 

Spencer Fane LLP 

1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

kelliott@spencerfane.com 

Tel: (816) 474-8100 

Fax: (816) 474-3216 

Kevin S. Tuttle (Reg. No. 52,307) 

Spencer Fane LLP 

1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

ktuttle@spencerfane.com 

Tel: (816) 474-8100 

Fax: (816) 474-3216 

Back-Up Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Jaspal S. Hare (Reg. No. 66,988) 

Spencer Fane LLP 

5700 Granite Pkwy, Suite 650 

Plano, TX 75024 

jhare@spencerfane.com  

Tel: (214) 750-3623 

Fax: (972) 324-0302 

Brian T. Bear (Pro Hac Vice granted) 

Spencer Fane LLP 

1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

bbear@spencerfane.com 

Tel: (816) 474-8100 

Fax: (816) 474-3216 
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IV. SERVICE INFORMATION (§ 42.8(b)(4)) 

Petitioner consents to electronic service by email to: 

kelliott@spencerfane.com; ktuttle@spencerfane.com; jhare@spencerfane.com; 

bbear@spencerfane.com, and jallee@spencerfane.com. Mail or hand delivery of 

service on Petitioner may be made to: Spencer Fane LLP, 1000 Walnut Street, Suite 

1400, Kansas City, MO 64106. 

 

Date: October 11, 2019 Respectfully Submitted, 

SPENCER FANE LLP 

  

 By    /s/Kyle L. Elliott                      . 

 Kyle L. Elliott, Reg. No. 39,485 

 Kevin S. Tuttle, Reg. No. 52,307 

 Brian T. Bear (pro hac vice) 

 Spencer Fane LLP 

 1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 

 Kansas City, Missouri 64106-2140 

 Telephone:  (816) 474-8100 

  

 Jaspal S. Hare, Reg. No. 66,988 

 jhare@spencerfane.com 

 Spencer Fane LLP 

 5700 Granite Pkwy, Suite 650 

 Plano, TX 75024 

 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case No. IPR2019-00500 

Patent No. 9,737,154 

4 
 

WA 13694555.1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a copy 

of the foregoing PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES is served 

in its entirety on October 11, 2019, 2019, by electronic mail, as authorized by Patent 

Owner’s Updated Mandatory Notices, directed to the attorneys of record for Patent 

Owner at the following correspondence address of record: 

Steven A. Moore 

Steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com 

PILLSBURY WINTHORP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 

501 West Broadway, Suite 1100 

San Diego, CA 92101 

Luke Toft 

ltoft@foxrothschild.com 

Andew Hansen (pro hac vice) 

ahansen@foxrothschild.com 

Archana Nath (pro hac vice) 

anath@foxrothschild.com 

Elizabeth A. Patton (pro hac vice) 

epatton@foxrothschild.com 

 

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 

222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2000 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Kecia J. Reynolds 

kecia.reynolds@pillsburylaw.com 

PILLSBURY WINTHORP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 

1200 Seventeenth Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20036 
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Date: October 11, 2019    /s/Kyle L. Elliott                      .  

 Kyle L. Elliott (Reg. No. 39,485) 

 . 

 Attorney for Petitioner 

American National Manufacturing, Inc. 
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